Maryland
Hospital Association

8-9:00

9:00

9:15

10:15

10:30

11:30

12:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

2:15

2:30

3:30

MARYLAND HEALTH CARE COALITION PREPAREDNESS CONFERENCE

JUNE 13, 2024
8:00 a.m. —4:00 p.m.

Registration Light breakfast & networking
Meghan McClelland, Chief Operating
Officer, Maryland Hospital Association
Dave Downey, Retired Chief Miami
Collapse of the Champlain Towers South Dade Fire Department, Former
A System-Based Response through Collaboration National Task Force Leader, FEMA
Urban Search and Rescue

Welcome & Kick-off

Networking Break

Craig DeAtley, PA-C, Director,
Getting Ready for Your Turn, Cyberterrorism in Institute for Public Health Emergency
2024 Readiness, MedStar Washington
Hospital Center

Audrey Mazurek, ICF TRACIE Program
Director and Corina Sole Brito, ICF
TRACIE Deputy Program Director

Networking Lunch

ASPR TRACIE Preparedness Planning Tools and
Resources: Best of 2023

Cyndy Wright-Johnson, Director,

MIEMSS EMS-C
Pediatric Readiness Assessment Designations in Dr. Jennifer Anders, Pediatric Base
Maryland Hospitals Station Medical Director, Johns

Hopkins, and Associate Pediatric
Medical Director, MIEMSS

Eileen Morgan-Johnson, Whiteford

501.c.3 Workshop for Healthcare Coalitions Law

Randy Linthicum Deputy Director,

Joint Active Assailant Interdisciplinary Workgroup MIEMSS
and Emergency People Search Subcommittee Travis Nelson, Acting Director,
Products & Resources Governor’s Office of Homeland

Security

Networking Break

Keisha Camp, Nurse Manager,
University of Maryland Capital Region
Health Bowie Emergency Department

Meghan McClelland, Chief Operating
Officer, Maryland Hospital Association

Assessing the Impact: The Explosion at Larkin
Chase Rehabilitation Center

Closing Remarks

6820 Deerpath Road, Elkridge, MD 21075 = 410-379-6200 = www.mhaonline.org



