

MARYLAND HEALTH CARE COALITION PREPAREDNESS CONFERENCE JUNE 13, 2024 8:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.

8 – 9:00	Registration	Light breakfast & networking
9:00	Welcome & Kick-off	Meghan McClelland, Chief Operating Officer, Maryland Hospital Association
9:15	Collapse of the Champlain Towers South A System-Based Response through Collaboration	Dave Downey, Retired Chief Miami Dade Fire Department, Former National Task Force Leader, FEMA Urban Search and Rescue
10:15	Networking Break	
10:30	Getting Ready for Your Turn, Cyberterrorism in 2024	Craig DeAtley, PA-C, Director, Institute for Public Health Emergency Readiness, MedStar Washington Hospital Center
11:30	ASPR TRACIE Preparedness Planning Tools and Resources: Best of 2023	Audrey Mazurek, ICF TRACIE Program Director and Corina Solè Brito, ICF TRACIE Deputy Program Director
12:30	Networking Lunch	
1:30	Pediatric Readiness Assessment Designations in Maryland Hospitals	Cyndy Wright-Johnson, Director, MIEMSS EMS-C Dr. Jennifer Anders, Pediatric Base Station Medical Director, Johns Hopkins, and Associate Pediatric Medical Director, MIEMSS
1:30	501.c.3 Workshop for Healthcare Coalitions	Eileen Morgan-Johnson, Whiteford Law
1:30	Joint Active Assailant Interdisciplinary Workgroup and Emergency People Search Subcommittee Products & Resources	Randy Linthicum Deputy Director, MIEMSS Travis Nelson, Acting Director, Governor's Office of Homeland Security
2:15	Networking Break	
2:30	Assessing the Impact: The Explosion at Larkin Chase Rehabilitation Center	Keisha Camp, Nurse Manager, University of Maryland Capital Region Health Bowie Emergency Department
3:30	Closing Remarks	Meghan McClelland, Chief Operating Officer, Maryland Hospital Association